Remaining Leasehold Period (Years) 15 years 11 Months 5 days

Appraisal Date 1 October 2025

Survey Date 31 July 2025

For the Fiscal Period Ending From 1 October 2025 until 5 September 2041 

(Reference to the remaining investment period) 

Appraised Value 3,042,100,000 Baht (Three billion, forty-two million,  

one hundred thousand Baht)

Assumptions

Average Rental Rate  

and the Rate Adjustment 

(October 2025 - September 2026 Projection) 

-  Office Space	 Baht 1,117/Sq. meter/Month      

-  Retail Space	 Baht 2,603/Sq. meter/Month 

-  Storage Space	 Baht 513/Sq. meter/Month

[...]

Remaining Sub-leasehold Period (Years) 15 Years 5 Days

Appraisal Date 1 October 2025

For the Fiscal Period Ending 29 July 2025

Appraised Value From 1 October 2025 until 6 October 2040

(Reference to the remaining investment period)

Appraised Value 6,289,900,000 Baht (Six billion, two hundred eighty-nine million,  

nine hundred thousand Baht)

Assumptions

Average Rental Rate

and the Rate Adjustment

(October 2025 - September 2026 Projection)

- Office Space	 Baht 910/Sq. meter/Month

- Retail Space	 Baht 1,472/Sq. meter/Month

- Storage Space	 Baht 441/Sq. meter/Month 

Rental adjustment rate